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THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF MORRIS

The Council of the Rural Municipality of Morris held its regular
meeting at 9:00 A.M. on Thursday, July 8th, 1993 in the Council
Chambers of the R. M. of Morris.

Reeve Dan Thiessen presided.
Council Members present were: George St. Hilaire, Glenn Curdt,
Dick Zacharias, Harold Dyck, Bill Martens, Allan Dickson.

Moved by D. Zacharias, Seconded by George St. Hilaire:

#138/93. Resolved that the minutes of the June 10th, 1993 regular

meeting be now adopted as presented by the Secretary-Treasurer.
Carried.

Moved by Glenn Curdt, Seconded by Allan Dickson:
#139/93. Resolved that the Roads Committee members be authorized
to attend the Managing Road Maintenance seminar in Portage la
Prairie on July 28, 1993.

Carried.

Prior to discussion on the next topic regarding the Arabian
Promotional request, Reeve Dan Thiessen excused himself from the
meeting for reasons of possible conflict.

Deputy-Reeve George St. Hilaire then chaired the meeting for the
next resolution.

Moved by Glenn Curdt, Seconded by Allan Dickson:
#140/93. Resolved that we authorize the sponsorship of 2 classes
in the Arabian Promotional Horse show at the Manitoba Stampede at
a cost of $25.00 per class.

Carried.

Council then held a lengthy discussion concerning a letter
received from the firm of Chambers, Fraser & Co. who are the
Municipal auditors. Their letter brought forward aspects of concer
relating to the U.V.D. of Rosenort operation. The Municipal Secret
Treasurer was instructed to discuss this matter with the auditor
and other involved persons in an attempt to clarify and resolve
the situation brought forward by the auditor.

At 11:20 A.M., Council held a public hearing for the rezoning of
property in Sperling as stated under By-law No. 1439/93. There wer
no persons present for this hearing.

Moved by Glenn Curdt, Seconded by George St. Hilaire:
#141/93. Whereas By-law No. 1439/93 was glven first reading on
May 13, 1993;
And Whereas a public hearing for this by-law was held on July 8, !
Therefore Be It Resolved that By-law No. 1439/93 be now given
second and third readings and finally passed in Council as a whol
with the requirements of Section 190(2) and 190(3) of the Municip:
Act being now suspended.

Carried.

Council then recessed for lunch at 12:05 P.M. and reconvened at
approximately 1:30 P.M.

Moved by George St. Hilaire, Seconded by Harold Dyck:
#142/93. Resolved that we now approve the list of accounts for
July 8th, 1993 in the amount of $268,546.43 plus the following
additional account:
Grant Macaulay 58.10
Carried.

Moved by Glenn Curdt, Seconded by W. E. Martens:

#143/93. Resolved that the Financial Statement for the month of

June, 1993 be now approved as presented by the Secretary-Treasure
Carried.
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Moved by W. E. Martems, Seconded by Allan Dickson:
#144/93. Resolved that By-law No. 1441/93, being a by-law
amending the Conditional Use category of our Planning Scheme,
be now given first reading.

Carried.

Moved by D. Zacharias, Seconded by George St. Hilaire:
#145/93. Resolved that By-law No. 1442/93, being a by-law
authorizing an agreement to purchase land from Mr. Ben Goossen,
be now read a first time.

Carried.

Moved by Glenn Curdt, Seconded by W. E. Martens:
#146/93. Whereas By-law No. 1442/93 has been given first reading;
Therefore Be It Resolved that By-law No. 1442/93 be now given
second and third readings and finally passed in Council as a whole
with the requirements of Section 190(2) and 190(3) of the Municipal
Act being now suspended.

Carried.

Mr. Dulaney Blatz then met with Council to discuss his conditional
use application for a 250 cattle feedlot on the SW4% of Section
16-5-2WPM. It was explained to Mr. Blatz that his site proposal
for this loose housing feedlot was not acceptable to Council and
that it was proposed that his site plan be redesigned. Mr. Blatz
indicated that he felt that he could redesign his site plan to
largely accomodate the new guidelines. He hoped to have a new

site proposal made available for Councils special meeting at the
end of July, 1993.

Mr. Jake Maendel, Mr. Gilbert Lussier and Mr. Claude Saurette

met with Council to discuss a drainage problem on Section 24=5-2EP]
The municipal ditch on the north of the section apparently does
not drain properly and the land does not drain properly. It was
unknown if the problem was with the municipal ditch or the field
drainage system. The delegation felt that cleaning the ditch on
the north of the section would likely help the situation. It was
decided that the situation would be checked in the fall and have
levels taken and try to determine the problem area. The delegation
was satisfied with leaving the situation until the fall when the
ditch would likely be dry and more correct levels could be taken.

Moved by George St. Hilaire, Seconded by D. Zacharais:
#147/93. Resolved that we authorize the purchase of 2 - 10 1b.
fire extinguishers for the municipal workshop at a cost of
approximately $150.00.

Carried.

Moved by W. E. Martens, Seconded by D. Zacharias:
#148/93. Resolved that we authorize the following equipment
repairs:
Champion Grader - Moldboard circle cylinder repairs
- Clutch booster sylinder
- Ignition switch

Crew Cab Truck ~ Batteries

- Starter

- Glow plug repairs
John Deere Graders - Hydraulic couplers

Carried.

The Council meeting was then adjourned at 3:10 P.M. and it was
decided that a special meeting would be held on Tuesday, July 27,
1993 at 9:00 in the Council Chambers to complete the remainder of
the Agenda.

Reeve 7 ecyetdary~Treasurer. ///;‘
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R. M. of Morris
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Town of Morris
Grant Macaulay
Manitoba Hydro
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THE RURAL MUNICIPALITY OF MORRIS

July 8th, 1993

Council Mtg. Luncheon 63.02
Part Pay 1993 Gravel Haul 40,000.00
1993 Levy 1,800.00
Stamps — S&W Systems 276.06
Golf Tour. Supper Reg. 40.00
June 16-30/93, salary less deduct 323.40
June 16-30/93 sal. less deduct 391.72
June 16-30/93 sal. less deduct 1,333.28
June 16-30/93 sal. less deduct 615.62
June 7-18/93 sal. less deduct 410.60
June 7-18/93 sal. less deduct 691.16
June 7-18/93 Sal. less deduct 307.17
June 1-30/93 sal. less deduct 691.13
June 7-18/93 sal. less deduct 920.98
June 7-18/93 sal. less deduct 882.06
June 7-18/93 sal. less deduct 900.47
June 7-18/93 sal. less deduct 890. 34
June 7-18/93 sal. less deduct 913.67
June 7-18/93 sal. less deduct 850.7¢8
June 7-18/93 sal. less deduct 1,010.3C
June 7-18/93 sal. less deduct 1,013.6C
June 7-18/93 sal. less deduct 942.1¢
June 7-18/93 sal. less deduct 942.1(
June 7-18/93 sal. less deduct 953.1:
June 7-18/93 sal. less deduct 932, 5(
Postage 321.0(
Municipal Property Taxes 3,788.11
June 21-30/93 sal. less deduct 400. 2(
Town Property Taxes 13,494 . 8¢
Petty Cash 40, 5¢

Lowe Farm S&W-287.96, Fire Prot.

85.37, Office Bldg.-400.85, Workshop
133.72, Rosenort S&W-315.27, Abe
Bueckert-101.31, D. Bueckert-70.95 1,395..

Fire Protect. 20.6
Fire Prot.-128.67, Workshop-~55.02,
Office-202.29, Lowe FarmSW-23.98,

Rosenort S&W-34.40 444.3
Shop-118.13, Office Bldg.-146.42 264.5
June21l-Jul 2/93 sal. less deduct 1,434.8
June2l-Jul 2/93 sal. less deduct 885.3
June21l-Jul 2/93 sal. less deduct 879.9
June21-Jul 2/93 sal. less deduct 867.4
June2l-Jul 2/93 sal. less deduct 942.1
June2l-Jul 2/93 sal. less deduct 999.8
June2l-Jul 2/93 sal. less deduct 939.3
June2l-Jul 2/93 sal. less deduct 1,063.6
June2l-Jul 2/93 sal. less deduct 841.5
June21-Jul 2/93 sal. less deduct 928.3
June21~Jul 2/93 sal. less deduct 932.7
June2l-Jul 2/93 sal. less deduct 307.1
June2l-Jul 2/93 sal. less deduct 771.8
July 1-15/93 sal. less deduct 525.4
July 1-15/93 sal. less deduct 323.4
July 1-15/93 sal. less deduct 391.7
July 1-15/93 sal. less deduct 1,352.6
July 1-15/93 sal. less deduct 626.2
June28-Jul 3/93 sal. less deduct 371.°¢
June2l-Jul 2/93 sal. less deduct 930.°
June2l~Jul 2/93 sal. less deduct 410.¢
Shop 25.4
Welfare- Ed. Guenther 8.(
Equip Rep.-33.96, Workshop-7.71 41.¢

Welfare-665.00, Lowe Farm landfill

4,08, Lowe Farm S&W-27.86, Fuel

5,070.32 5,767.:
Ros. Landfill-570.32, Shop-81.52 651.¢

Balance Forward $101,485.1





[image: image4.png]623
624
625
626
627
628
629
630
631

632

633

634
635
636
637
638
639
640
641
642
643
644
645
646
647
648
649
650
651
652
653
654
655
656
657
658
659
660
661
662
663
664
665
666
667
668
669
670

671
672
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685

Rosenort Building Centre
Rosenort Co-op

Little Morden Ser.
Pembina Printing Ltd.
Brown & Rutherford
Lavallee Trucking

Dyck's TV & Radio

Grant Macaulay

Grossman Enterprises

Receiver General
Mun. Employees Ben. Bd.

Querel Equipment

Erin Tractor Ltd.
Quintons Services
Mun. Trading Co.

Lowe Farm Auto Parts
Enns Brothers

ABC Fire & Safety
Henry Friesen
Minister of Finance
Prairie Chem Inc.
Brown's Septic Service
Erin Tractor

R. M. of Macdonald
General Chemical
R-J-R Sanitation

Lowe Farm Fire Dept.
Lorne Siemens

Town of Morris

Henry Friesen

J.R. Cousin Consult.
Altona Concrete
Systems Business Forms
Pioneer Products Inc.
Morris Auto Centre
Powell Equipment
Siemens Audio

Brian Friesen

Derksen Printers Ltd.
Esso Petroleum Canada
R. M. of Rhineland
Rosenort Transport
Prairie Equipment
Chambers, Fraser & Co.
Cousins Gravel Ser.
Minister of Finance

R. M. of De Salaberry
Siemens Plumbing & Heat.

Morris Bearing & Auto
Abe Bueckert

U.V.D. of Rosenort
Aubigny Recreation Comm.
Rosenort Rec. Dist.
Kane Comm. Centre Dist.
Lowe Farm Rec. Comm.
Joint Morris C.C.D.
Erin Tractor

Rosenort Motors Ltd.
R.J.W. Enterprises

Mid Town Shell Service
Lewis Instruments

Grant Macaulay

Helen Thiessen

Balance Forward

Bridges-36.02, Ros. S&W-32.10
Rosenort S&W

Equip. Repairs

Other. Admin.

Bridge Lumber

Culvert Gravel

Equip. Repair

Expense Allowance

July 8, 1993

$101,485.15

68.12
3.63
87.71
248.67
6,336.58
808.92
39.90
375.00

Freight, Bridges-146.06, Rd.Mtce-

17.12, Equip. Rep.~-58.85
CpPP-1887.38, UIC-3101.52,
Income Tax-7736.85
Pension-3163.20, LTD-474.64,

Life Ins-333.60, Dep., Ins-22.00

Equip. Repairs

Lease of 770BH Graders
Workshop

Rd. Mtce.~ signs

Fire Protect.

Equip. Repairs

Fire Protect.

Workshop

Other Admin - Tax Statements
Rosenort S&W, Lowe Farm S&W
Rosenort S&W

Equip. Repairs

Road Mtce.

Rd. Mtce.

Rosenort S&W

Donation to Dept.
Rosenort S&W

Workshop, Office Bldg.
Workshop

Rosenort S&W - Lagoon
Road Mtce.

Other Admin

Fire Protection

Equip. Repairs

Equip. Repairs

Lowe Farm S&W

Rosenort S&W

Other Admin.

Equip. Repairs

Bridge Repairs-SW 6-4-1W
Lowe Farm S5&W, Rosenort S&W
Equip. Repairs

Audit

Rosenort S&W

Rosenort S&W

Road Mtce.

222.03
12,725.75

3,993.44
553.38
11,400.00
270.88
1,249.45
60.11
390.86
303.56
26.95
808.69
1,165.73
48,15
83.84
1,990.20
2,730.64
38.53
50.00
11.25
69.80
50.00
4,768.99
19,621.26
427.50
267.18
21.61
233.54
427.96
103.52
166.14
211.68
515.94
346.28
790.70
4,010.14
1,265.08
213.03
589.29

Rosenort Landfill, Rosenort Pumphouse

Lowe Farm Pumphouse
Equip. Repairs

Welfare Assistance
Remainder of 1993 levy
Remainder of 1993 levy
Remainder of 1993 levy
Remainder of 1993 levy
Remainder of 1993 levy
Remainder of 1993 levy
Equip. Repairs

Equip. Repairs

Lowe Farm Landfill
Fuel

Purchase of Laser Unit
Petty Cash

Hospital Bd. Meetings

Balance Forward

1,498.43

154.01
1,200.00

43,476.11
400.00
6,807.50
928.17
6,200.00
7,518.00
42,58
216.44
133.75
79.00
11,400.00
17.91

1,100.00

$262,848.65
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Dan Thiessen
George St. Hilaire
W. G. Curdt

Morris Auto Centre
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Balance Forward

Monthly Report
Monthly Report
Monthly Report
Monthly Report
Monthly Report
Equip. Repairs
Lowe Farm Landfill
Monthly Report
Monthly Report

Grand Total

$262,848.65

807.22
589.55
872.62
914.38
772.81

67.09
535.00
586.49
552.62

268,546.43




